THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PELEE

BY-LAW: 2020 - 38

"Appointing an Auditor"

(December 14, 2020)

A By-Law to Appoint Hicks, MacPherson, latonna and Driedger LLP as the Auditor for the Township of Pelee and its Local Boards for the 2020 Fiscal Year

Whereas Part VII, Section 296(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, as amended, provides that:

"A municipality shall appoint an auditor licensed under the Public Accounting Act, who is responsible for (a) annually auditing the accounts and transactions of the municipality and its local boards and expressing an opinion on the financial statements of these bodies based on the audit; and (b) performing duties required by the municipality or local board."

Therefore be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the Township of Pelee hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. The firm of Hicks, MacPherson, latonna and Driedger LLP is hereby appointed as the Auditor for The Corporation of the Township of Pelee and its local boards for the 2020 fiscal year,
- Council delegates authority to the CAO/Clerk and/or Treasurer/Deputy Clerk to sign audit engagement letters with Hicks, MacPherson, latonna and Driedger LLP to engage Hicks, MacPherson, latonna and Driedger LLP to conduct audits on behalf of the Township of Pelee and its local boards for the 2020 fiscal year,
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect immediately upon approval of the Township Council.

By-law enacted this 14th day of December, 2020.

MAYOŔ, Raymond Durocher

CAO/Clerk, Janice Hensel